   1 / 6
70W single Output LED Switching Power Supply MSPI-HDIM70W12S-XXXX
Product Features
 International standard AC voltage input. (277~480VAC)
 Power B has a 12V independent power
 Dimming controls: 1-10Vdc,
Power B complies with the UL8750 standard
 Up to 88% efficiency

Output
current
Input
Voltage
Range（1）
Output
Voltage
Range
Max.
Output
Power
Power
Factor（2）
Efficiency
（2）
MSPI-HDIM70W12S-1850 1850mA 277~480Vac 30~38Vdc 70.3W 0.97 91%
MSPI-HDIM70W12S-1700 1700mA 277~480Vac 30~38Vdc 64.6W 0.96 89%
MSPI-HDIM70W12S-1600 1600mA 277~480Vac 30~38Vdc 60.8W 0.94 89%
MSPI-HDIM70W12S-1500 1500mA 277~480Vac 30~38Vdc 57W 0.97 89%
Note: 1. UL and FCC Certified input voltage range: 277 ~ 480Vac
2. Default tested at 347Vac, full load, Ta 25℃
Input Specifications
Parameter Min Typ. Max Remarks